Fitting instructions

Make:
508 Berline; 2011->

Peugeot

508 GT; 2011->

Type:

5414




M10x35 (10.9) ser.nr: ser.nr:
45Nm

230x14 L=11mm

M12X50(10.9)

M12x90 (10.9)

M8x40(10.9)
40Nm

110Nm

M12X50(10.9) N
110Nm

5414/4 M10x35 (10.9)

S 45Nm
(o M8x40(10.9)
9520079 25Nm 4147
M6x20(10.9) : ol
15Nm J @

9516773

230x14 L=11mm 5414/8

M12X50(10.9) M12X50(10.9)
65Nm 110Nm

© 541470/01-07-2011/1

© 541470/01-07-2011/14




¢/1L10c-L0-10/0LVIYS @

LIvIvS

8/v1IvS

WNS6

WNS9

(601)0SX2 LN

(601)0SX2IIN

Wwi=1 y1X0g9

WNGZ
(6°01)0PX8IN
WNGSY
(6°01) GEXOLN vy L¥S

(6'01) 06X2LIN

WNS6

(6'01) gEXOLIN

WNSY

€./9156

WNG L

(6°01)02X9N

(6'01)0SX2HIN

WNOY
(6'0L)otx8IN

(6'01)0SX2HIN

WNS9

Ww =1 X0Eo

€1/110¢-L0-10/0LV VS ©®




(2x) M6x20 (10.9)

(8x) M8x40 (10.9)

(2x) M10x35 (10.9)

(6x) M12x50 (10.9)

(2x) M12x90 (10.9)

7 §00©

0)

\~

@

0

T

(2x) M10
(8x) M8
(2x) M12

(8x) M8

(2x) 230x14 L=11mm

(2x) M6

(6x) M12

© 541470/01-07-2011/3

© 541470/01-07-2011/12




P/1102-L0-10/0LV 1S @

¢NOLLvYOIdiaon

NY 20l : @njepa-a

9840

VAV

FL/LL0C-L0-10/0LY LS ©

(01) Z2LIN (x2)
(01) 9N (x2)

(6°01)
06X2LIN (X2)

(6°01) 02x9N (x2) f

(6'01)
05Xz LN (x2)




NL.

* Thule is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect
gevolg is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-
geschikte gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorge-
schreven montagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van
dit onderhavig montagevoorschrift.

GB.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — confor-
mation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the customer’s
acceptance prior to completion. Thule Towing Systems do not accept
responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscommunica-
tion.

All measurements are in mm!

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D.

HINWEISE:

* Die fur das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhangelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes muf3 die hochst-
zulassige Anhangelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskunft hieruber kann Ihr Fachhandler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemap StVZO anbringen.

* Thule haftet nicht fur Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgemaBen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-
benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F,

* Thule décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris

I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’'une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S.

* Thule ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfelgende montagevejledning.

E.

* Thule no se responsabiliza por dahos causados, directa o indirectamen-
te, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inade-
cuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indi-
cados y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de mon-
taje.

.

* Thule non pud essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cio anche l'uso di attrezzi non idonei e l'uso di metodi e mezzi di mon-
taggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

PL.

* Firma Thule nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posred-
nio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewfasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobow montazu niezgodnych z instrukcja,
oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukcji.

SF.

* Thule ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suoraan tai epasuoraan
aiheutunut vaarasta asennuksesta samoin kuin sopimattomien tydkalu-
jen kaytosta, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asennusmenetelmien tai
valineiden kaytdsta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden vaarintulkinnasta.

CZ.

© 541470/01-07-2011/5

“{ (1x) M10x35 (10.9)

][ (1x) M12x50 (10.9)

(1x) M10

= (1x) o30x14L=11
@ (1x) M12 (10)

“' (2x) M12x50 (10.9)

€

(1x) M12
(1x) M12 (10)

© 541470/01-07-2011/10



9/110¢-L0-10/0LV 1S ©

‘naxedel aoxmnH10Qged BUT A910T7080MAd 3 9daLmemedgo ‘Bu

-MQOWOLEe UBLRLIT SHEOHBLIA U OIMLEHD OU MMTINALOHY BUTT :SNY
"1on Uy IZoy IAjpyENUNW B

PSE| ‘Uaq9XepPI9 ©S91ZS9||I9ZSSO Mozsoliey|e Nwel e s9 s9[elezs1ozs v :H
oy

-9nuiid juzejuow 8N} NZUoy B|pIZOA 1SEY IZBjUoW B jZEjuowsp paid 120
“elinisey Ay

-1914By e|jexyedoAs sy ‘1eslyosnuusse ef -sjwexind usiso uoAnauoly 4S
‘wAmoieizsiem wapjiuzodipod

"19||e] Op uQloeRISUI Bp [enuew

|8 o|noJyaA |ap sezaid ap afejuow A sleuowssp |9 eled Jeynsuo) :3
‘uabogpueyspe|

-dspleq.e 10[@10103 |1} 8jop Je ebeyuow Bo Buusiuowsap 1o} ojpey Ma
“Jejop sjou

-0pJo} Ae Buisluow Yoo Buisjuowep 1Q) US)OQPUBYSPRISHION S S
‘JuBdLIge} NP 921j0U B

J8}JNsSuU09 ‘a|ndIyaA np seoaid sep abejuowgp 9| jo abejuow a| INod  :4
‘usyaiz eyey Nz yongpueH

-NeISHIaM Sep us|ielBnaziye uoA abejuopy pun abejuowsq 8p N4 :d

z 8|s geuzodez npzelod 10$5z0 ejuBMOUOW | NZBJUOW OP 0 :1d
"BUIOILJO||BP 021UD8) 8jenuew |1 8le)ns
-U0D 0]0218A |9p uauodwoo 1ap oibBeiuow |1 pa oibbejuows 0| Jad

"oogpuey als 8y} 88s ‘sued 8olyaA ay) Buny pue Buiuewsip 1o
"“}aogpuey syee|dylom 18y

O]

ua|epJlepuo BinueoA uea abejuow us abejuowap 100A Bosjdpeey N

w000t

6/110c-L0-10/0LV VS @

74 %

(01) Z2HA (x1) @
FL=TPEX0E0 (X)) =3

0L (X1)
l
l

(6°01) 0SXZLIN (X1)

(6°01) GEXOLIN (X1)

*f>KBLHOW OU Unh

-¥AJLOHM MBMEOLOBH KMHEEOMLIOLOM 0JOHALMERAUBH 0QULl ‘UMMYAdLOHM & OHeoMUTadU

Woh ‘aLoado XuIAAD MU BXBLHOW BQOOOLD OJOHM BUHOHOWMAL 1 80LHOWAALOHM

XMMBTOXTOLSH BUHBEOEILOLON OLOMh WOL 8 ‘BXELHOW OJOHAUMgedUSH WamaLd
-aUd WIGHHAEI0Y MU Wiawisdu soymmoisLral ‘gdeimA ee LoaehagL0 aH 8yl ewdug |
'Snd

‘019s9zoW

-|ole SaAg) Qlelnwin IS9[elezs B JUIWE[eA ‘BieSBZBW|RM|E YQZQ)ZSO

SO Yolozspow 0J9Ye [OPfeMIS| B ‘BielelBUZSEBY YOWEBZSI9ZS Q|99

-jBaw wau e YIZO)IeuOA z3 "L oIy 0ZaX19AQY UOPOW 1181eAzQy Aben
UB[19AZ0Q) |0qsalaiazs Qlojaibaw wau e 1969ss0|a|8} [e|leA Wwau |yl V .
H

“Izeluow ¥ nukyod oyosy

wjuadoyood wAhuaeidseu e yoAuspaan zau nypa,isold e 8zeluow pojew

yoAull niznod ‘nlosiseu yoAupoyasu jiznod guiegA ‘jzejuow noungidssu
guaqosndz Apoxg swjidsu lue swiid ez gpirodposu sy isouls|ods ,




© 541470/01-07-2011/7

=i

e

% (4 M8

&> (4 M8

© 541470/01-07-2011/8






A

Template 5414

Place on outside bumper

LHS <

RHS

A

1%

Cut out

Bumper edge

Middle bumper

X

oLl





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: 11.693 x 8.268 inches / 297.0 x 210.0 mm
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
            
       D:20110701081210
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     164
     390
     0
     Custom
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after last page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
     10
     405
     349
    
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AtEnd
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





